October 13, 2020 Town of Pleasant Valley Monthly Board Meeting

The monthly meeting for the Town of Pleasant Valley was held on Tuesday, October 13, 2020 at 7:52 PM. Chairman Nolte called the meeting to order. All in attendance sited the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve the agenda. Carried.

Clerk read the minutes from the September 2020 monthly board meeting. Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to accept the clerk's report as read. Carried.

Financial report by Treasurer: checking \$234,254.83; cemetery CD \$2,604.59; General CD's \$13,379.33. Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to accept the treasurer's report. Motion carried.

Passed Resolution 2020-2 in reference to the Comprehensively Revised St. Croix County Ordinance. Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry. Motion carried.

Motion by Bob and 2nd by Larry to give our additional COVID funds to United Fire & Rescue District, Inc.

Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve and pay the following orders. Motion carried.

| 13582 | St. Croix Electric | 121.63 |
|-------|-------------------------------|----------|
| 13583 | Murtha Sanitation | 1250.00 |
| 13584 | United Fire & Rescue District | 2396.00 |
| 13585 | 5 Star Restroom rentals LLC | 115.00 |
| 13586 | United Fire & Rescue District | 890.77 |
| 13587 | Rural Mutual | 18.00 |
| 13588 | St. Croix County Highway | 16415.40 |
| 13589 | United Fire & Rescue District | 6608.16 |
| 13590 | Kerry Licht | 50 |

Meeting adjourned.

Megan Miller, Clerk